ISO 15552 STANDARD PROFILE CYLINDER
MCQI3 series
Specification
Model MCQI3
Tube I.D. (mm) 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100
Medium Air
Operating perssure range 0.05~1 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa

Code Symbol Description
1 1 Double acting / Male thread
2 1 Double rod / Double acting / Male thread
2 7 Double rod / Adjustable male thread
Please mark "adjustable stroke" at order list
 Accessories & Connector
 Pin
Accessories
Code LB
(Purchase 2 pcs) CA CA2 CB CB2 CDB
(Purchase CB+PIN)
CDB2
(Purchase CB2+PIN)
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø32 LB-Q2-32 CA-Q2-32 CA2-Q2-32 CB-Q2-32 CB2-Q2-32 CDB-Q2-32 CDB2-Q2-32
ø40 LB-Q2-40 CA-Q2-40 CA2-Q2-40 CB-Q2-40 CB2-Q2-40 CDB-Q2-40 CDB2-Q2-40
ø50 LB-Q2-50 CA-Q2-50 CA2-Q2-50 CB-Q2-50 CB2-Q2-50 CDB-Q2-50 CDB2-Q2-50
ø63 LB-Q2-63 CA-Q2-63 CA2-Q2-63 CB-Q2-63 CB2-Q2-63 CDB-Q2-63 CDB2-Q2-63
ø80 LB-Q2-80 CA-Q2-80 CA2-Q2-80 CB-Q2-80 CB2-Q2-80 CDB-Q2-80 CDB2-Q2-80
ø100 LB-Q2-100 CA-Q2-100 CA2-Q2-100 CB-Q2-100 CB2-Q2-100 CDB-Q2-100 CDB2-Q2-100
Accessories Rod nut
Code FAC FBC FAC2 FBC2 NUT
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø32 FAC-Q2-32 FAC2-Q2-32 NUT-M10x1.25x5Hx17B
ø40 FAC-Q2-40 FAC2-Q2-40 NUT-M12x1.25x6Hx19B
ø50 FAC-Q2-50 FAC2-Q2-50 NUT-M16x1.5x8Hx24B
ø63 FAC-Q2-63 FAC2-Q2-63
ø80 FAC-Q2-80 FAC2-Q2-80 NUT-M20x1.5x10Hx30B
ø100 FAC-Q2-100 FAC2-Q2-100
Accessories   Factory assembled and shipped
(self-assembled is not recommended) Connector
Code TA TB TC Y I YS
(Y+Floating pin)
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø32 TC-Q3-32 Y-Q2-32 I-Q2-32 YS-Q2-32
ø40 TC-Q3-40 Y-Q2-40 I-Q2-40 YS-Q2-40
ø50 TC-Q3-50 Y-Q2-50 I-Q2-50 YS-Q2-50
ø63 TC-Q3-63
ø80 TC-Q3-80 Y-Q2-80 I-Q2-80 YS-Q2-80
ø100 TC-Q3-100
Applicable YS connector Y&I connector CA&CB accessories
Code PIN-S PIN-Y-P
(with split pin)
PIN-CB-P
(with split pin)
Fig
Tube I.D.
ø32 PIN-Q2-32-S PIN-Q2-32-2-P PIN-Q2-32-1-P
ø40 PIN-Q2-40-S PIN-Q2-40-2-P PIN-Q2-40-1-P
ø50 PIN-Q2-50-S PIN-Q2-50-2-P PIN-Q2-50-1-P
ø63 PIN-Q2-63-1-P
ø80 PIN-Q2-80-S PIN-Q2-80-2-P PIN-Q2-80-1-P
ø100 PIN-Q2-100-1-P
 Order example of factory assembled
MCQI3 ─ Standard model no.  + TA
CYLINDER ACCESSORIES
 Cylinders and accessories are distinguished by the symbol " + ".